

Athens, January 7th, 2020

Announcement of significant change to the voting rights according to the L.3556

Pursuant to the Law 3556/2007 and following a notification received by FMR LLC on January 6th 2020, the company GR. SARANTIS S.A. (the "Company") informs the investors' community that, with effect from January 1st 2020 the name of Fidelity Management & Research Company, that is controlled by FMR LLC, was changed to Fidelity Management & Research Company LLC.

It is noted that the companies FMR Co., Inc, FIMM, and SelectCo, that are controlled by FMR LLC, have also merged into Fidelity Management & Research Company LLC.

As of January 1st 2020 the total percentage FMR LLC indirectly holds, through controlled undertakings, on the Company's voting rights remains over 10% and in particular equal to 10.59% (or 7,397,600 voting rights).